

Airport Advisory Board Meeting Agenda

City Manager's Conference Room City Hall - 201 West 4th Street Monday, May 1st, 2023 12:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Receive information regarding:
 - a. Airport Apron Reconstruction and Expansion Project
 - b. Crack seal asphalt runway 17-35 and taxi lane
- 3. Non-Agenda Reports and Requests
- 4. Adjournment



Airport Advisory Board Meeting Minutes

A Regular Session of the Airport Advisory Board was held at 12:04 p.m. on Monday, February 6th, 2023, in the City Manager's Commission Room, located at City Hall, 201 West 4th Street, Pittsburg, Kansas.

The following Airport Advisory Board members were present: Ron Brock, Geoffrey Hines, Matt Kassawara, Josh Luken and David Wycoff

The following Airport Advisory Board members were not present: David Moore and Darrell Pulliam

Others present: Jay Byers and William Pyle

ELECTION OF CHAIRPERSON – Following a motion by Josh Luken, the Airport Advisory Board elected Ron Brock to serve as the Chairman of the Board. Motion carried.

ELECTION OF VICE-CHAIRPERSON — Following a motion by David Wycoff, the Airport Advisory Board elected Geoffrey Hines to serve as the Vice-Chairman of the Board. Motion carried.

2023 MEETING DATES – The 2023 meeting schedule was approved by the Board.

AIRPORT APRON RECONSTRUCTION AND EXPANSION PROJECT – The Airport Apron Reconstruction and Expansion Project was discussed. Details were provided regarding the pre-construction meeting, Phase 1 and 2 closure times, and pilot notification.

ADJOURNMENT – There being no further discussion the meeting adjourned.

William Pyle			